

**Group MediCare
Policy Schedule**

Issuing Office: HYDERABAD	Intermediary Name : TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
Name of Policyholder : MODI PROPERTIES PVT LTD	Intermediary Code : 0022841017
Address of Policyholder : 3RD FLOOR, 54187/3 AND 4, SOHAM MANSION, M.G ROAD, RANGA REDDY SECUNDERABAD HYDERABAD - 500003 HYDERABAD TELANGANA INDIA 36AABCM4761E1ZM(GSTIN Number) Place of supply -TELANGANA State code -36	Intermediary Contact Details : 2261828282
Policy Number: 0238493480	Branch Code : 0600
Renewal: 00	
Endorsement: 00	
GSTIN No :	Business Type: New Business
Contact Details of Policy Holder :	
Phone/Mobile No :	Email ID:

Policy Period : From 00:01 Hrs on 31/05/2020 To 23:59 Hrs on 30/05/2021
Date of First Policy inception with us : 31/05/2020
Total Number of Insured Person : 227
Total Sum Insured (₹) : 68722500
Type of Plan : Floater
Family Definition : Self, Spouse, Dependent Child 1, Dependent Child 2, Dependent Child 3

Details Of Coverage:

PCGM CARE-20200601-1778

Coverage	Coverage Details	Sum insured Details
In patient Treatment	upto sum insured limit	Upto ₹ 17000000
Pre Post Hospitalization 30/60	30 days Pre Hospitalisation and 60 days Post Hospitalisation	Upto ₹ 17000000
Day Care	List of 541 Day Care procedure attached in Policy Terms and Conditions is covered	Upto 100% of In-patient Treatment Sum Insured
Organ Donor	upto sum insured limit	Upto ₹200000
Ambulance	Covered upto 1% of SI with maximum amount of INR 2000 per hospitalisation	Upto ₹2000
Family Transportation Benefit		5000

Details Of Additional Covers:

PCGM CARE-20200601-1778

Coverage	Coverage Details	Sum insured Details
Nursing Allowance	Covered for INR 100 per day upto a maximum of 15 days with a deductible of 2 days	Flat Amount in ₹1500
Limit on Room Rent	1% of Sum Insured for Normal and 2% of Sum Insured for ICU	Applicable for Metro % of In-patient Treatment Sum Insured Flat amount per day ₹
Limit on Treatment/Illness/Surgery	Congenital Internal disease cover Covered Proportionate Clause In the event of insured getting admitted in higher room category all hospital related expenses will be on	Applicable for Metro

	proportionate basis to the eligibility limit as per room rent restriction All other related charges in accordance with the room rent restriction or actuals whichever is lower Any Hospitalisation due to terrorism activities will be covered upto IPD Sum Insured Dental Treatment Covered in case of hospitalization due to accident on IPD basis only Cataract Limit No Limit Cyberknife treatment Stem Cell Transplantation Covered with 50% Co Pay Cochlear Implant treatment restricted to 50% of SI	
Specified Disease Waiting Period	Waived Off	NA
Extension Of 30 Days Waiting Period	Waived off 1st Year Waiting period Waived off 30 Days waiting period	Applicable for All Members
Extension Of PED Waiting Period	Waived off	Applicable for All Members

Summary Of Insured Person :

Age Band	200000
0-18	75
19-22	8
23-28	30
29-35	31
36-40	27
41-45	28
46-50	16
51-55	9
56-60	1
61-65	2
66-70	0
71-75	0
76-90	0

Claims Administrator Details :

Details of Claims Administrator:

- Name : M/S. FAMILY HEALTH PLAN (TPA) LIMITED
- Address : GROUND FLOOR, SRINILAYA CYBER-SPAZIO, ROAD NO.2, BANJARA HILLS, HYDERABAD,500034
- Contact details :
 - Toll Free No. 18004254090
 - Email ID INFO@FHPL.NET
 - Fax No. : NA
 - Website (updated network hospital list) www.fhpl.net

Premium Details :

Particulars	Amounts(₹)
Net Premium (₹)	613,424.00
Add : Applicable CGST @9 %	55,208.16
Add : Applicable SGST @9 %	55,208.16
Total Gross Premium (₹)	723,840.00

Stamp Duty Details :

The stamp duty of Rs 1/-paid in cash or demand draft or by pay order,vide Receipt/Challan no:CSD/07/2020/1354/2020 dated the 29/04/2020.

For TATA AIG General Insurance Company Limited

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.
TATA AIG General Insurance Company Ltd. Regd. Office: 15th floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park,Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Off Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400 013.
IRDA Registration No.108, CIN No : U85110MH2000PLC128425, PAN : AABCT3518Q, UIN No : TATHLGP19012V011819
Website: www.tataaig.com 24X7 Tollfree Helpline 1800-266-7780 E-mail: customersupport@tataaig.com



Authorized Signatory

Commencement of risk cover under the policy is subject to receipt of premium by Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Prohibition of Rebates - Section 41 of the Insurance Act, 1938 as amended by Insurance Laws (Amendment) Act, 2015

1. No person shall allow or offer to allow, either directly or indirectly, as an inducement to any person to take out or renew or continue an insurance in respect of any kind of risk relating to lives or property in India, any rebate of the whole or part of the commission payable or any rebate of premium shown on the policy, nor shall any person taking out or renewing or continuing a policy accept any rebate, except such rebate as may be allowed in accordance with the prospectus or tables of the insurer.
2. Any person making default in complying with the provision of this section shall be liable for penalty which may extend to ten lakh rupees.

RECEIPT

Receipt No. : 106001014419748

Receipt Date : 31/05/2020

Policy No : 0238493480 00 00

Received with thanks from MODI PROPERTIES PVT LTD a sum of ₹ **7,23,840.00** (Rupees Seven Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Forty And Paise 00 Only) vide Cheque no. 226292 dated 30/05/2020 drawn on YES BANK LTD. ,PAYABLE AT PAR branch SECUNDRABAD towards

Sr. No.	Policy Number	Total Premium (₹)	Utilized from the receipt for policy (₹)	Balance (₹)
1	0238493480 00 00	7,23,840.00	7,23,840.00	0.00

Note:

1. This is a computer generated receipt and does not require a signature.
2. Upon issuance of this Receipt, all previously issued temporary receipts, if any, related to this Policy shall be considered null and void.
3. Amounts received by cheque shall be subject to realisation.
4. Any amount received in excess of the Premium is being/shall be refunded by the Company.

GSTIN : 36AABCT3518Q1ZX - TELANGANA Service Accounting Code : 9971

Revenue (consolidated) Stamp Duty duly paid vide challan No.CSD/245/2019/5930/19 date 19/12/2019 for applicable cases.

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.
TATA AIG General Insurance Company Ltd. Regd. Office: 15th floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park,Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Off Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400 013.

IRDA Registration No.108, CIN No : U85110MH2000PLC128425,PAN : AABCT3518Q
Website: www.tataaig.com 24X7 Tollfree Helpline 1800-266-7780 E-mail: customersupport@tataaig.com

Annexure : List of Insured Person

Policy Reference No. 0238493480 00 00

Total No. of Primary insured Person's Covered: 84

Total No. of Dependents Covered: 143